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JUNE 2024*

Day

Particulars

SAT

SUN

Holiday

MON

Commencement of University Exams for Il Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem
M Pharm

Commencement of classes for II D Pharm and Il to VV Pharm D (Academic Year
2024-25)

TUE

WED

World Environment Day

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

Holiday

MON

End of University Examination for Il Sem M Pharm

TUE

End of University Examination for 1l Sem B Pharm

WED

THU

Commencement of University Practical Examination for II Sem M Pharm

End of University Examination for IV & VIII Sem B Pharm

FRI

SAT

End of University Examination for 1l to VI Sem B Pharm

Commencement of University Practical Examination for Il Sem B Pharm

SUN

Holiday

MON

Bakrid - Holiday

TUE

Commencement of Summer Vacation for | M Pharm

Commencement of University Practical Examination for IV Sem B Pharm

End of University Examination for VI Sem B Pharm

19

WED

20

THU

21

FRI

Commencement of University Practical Examination for VI Sem B Pharm

22

SAT

23

SUN

Holiday

24

MON

Commencement of Summer Vacation for 1l to VI Sem B Pharm

25

TUE

26

WED

International Day against Drug Abuse and lllicit Trafficking

27

THU

28

FRI

29

SAT

30

SUN

Holiday

*Note: This will be overlapping in the AY 2023-24
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JULY 2024*

Day

Particulars

MON

Graduation Day 2024

Commencement of Internship for VI Pharm D

Commencement of classes for 111 Sem M Pharm (Academic Year 2024-25)

Doctor’s Day Program at JSS Hospital, Mysuru

TUE

Commencement of Academic Session 2024-25 classes for | Sem B Pharm, | Sem
M Pharm, | Pharm D.

Orientation for the Freshers of | B Pharm/ | Pharm D/ | M Pharm

WED

Guru Purnima — Special pooja at Auditorium

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

Holiday

MON

Commencement of classes for 111 to VII Sem B Pharm (Academic Year 2024-25)

| Sessional Examination for 111 Sem M Pharm

TUE

10

WED

11

THU

12

FRI

World Paper Bag Day — NSS Awareness Program

13

SAT

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each department

14

SUN

Holiday

15

MON

16

TUE

Il Sessional Examination for 111 Sem M Pharm

33" Govering body meeting of the institution.

17

WED

Muharam — Holiday

18

THU

19

FRI

20

SAT

Hackathon 2024

21

SUN

Holiday

22

MON

23

TUE

24

WED

25

THU

Program Committee meeting for D Pharm & Pharm D

26

FRI

27

SAT

Hackathon 2024

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each Department

28

SUN

Holiday

29

MON

30

TUE

31

WED

*Note: This will be overlapping in the AY 2023-24
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AUGUST - 2024

Particulars

Inauguration of Institutional Pharmaceutical Society 2024 & Freshers day
celebrations

Holiday
Program Committee meeting for B Pharm & M Pharm

Alumni Meet 2024
Holiday

Independence Day - Holiday

Holiday

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each department
Holiday

Jayanthi of His Holiness Jagadguru Rajaguru Tilaka Dr. Sri Shivarathri Rajendra
Mahaswamiji
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SEPTEMBER - 2024

Day

Particulars

SUN

National Nutrition Week - OUTREACH PROGRAM
Holiday

MON

TUE

WED

THU

Teachers Day

FRI

| Sessional Examinations for IV Pharm D (PB)

SAT

Vinayaka Chathurthi — Holiday

SUN

Holiday / International Literacy Day — NSS Activity

MON

| Sessional Examinations for 11 D Pharm, Il to IV Pharm D, I, IlI, V, VII Sem B Pharm and |
Sem M Pharm

TUE

| Sessional Examinations for 11 D Pharm, Il to IV Pharm D, I, Ill, V, VIl Sem B Pharm and |
Sem M Pharm

WED

| Sessional Examinations for 11 D Pharm, Il to IV Pharm D, I, IlI, V, VII Sem B Pharm and |
Sem M Pharm

THU

| Sessional Examinations for Il D Pharm, Il to VV Pharm D, I, Ill, V, VII Sem B Pharm and |
Sem M Pharm

FRI

| Sessional Examinations for Il D Pharm, Il to VV Pharm D, I, Ill, V Sem B Pharm

SAT

| Sessional Examinations for Il D Pharm, Il to VV Pharm D, I, Ill, V Sem B Pharm

SUN

Holiday

MON

Id-Milad — Holiday

TUE

| Sessional Examinations for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

Valuation Day for Il D Pharm, Il to VV Pharm D, I, lll, V, VII Sem B Pharm and | Sem M
Pharm

| Sessional Examinations for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

Valuation Day for Il D Pharm, Il to V Pharm D, I, Ill, V, VIl Sem B Pharm and | Sem M
Pharm

World Water Monitoring Day

| Sessional Examinations for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

| Sessional Examinations for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

Academic Council Board (ACB) meeting for Il D Pharm, Il toV Pharm D, I, lll, V, VII Sem
B Pharm

| Sessional Examinations for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

Parents teacher meeting for Il D Pharm, Il to V Pharm D, |, Ill, V, VII Sem B Pharm

Holiday

| Sessional Examinations for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

Valuation Day for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

World Pharmacist Day Celebrations and Professional Activities in association with 1PA
Mysuru Local Branch

Academic Council Board (ACB) meeting for | D Pharm and | Pharm D

Two days National conference

Two days National conference

Holiday --World Heart Day - OUTREACH PROGRAM

Parents teacher meeting for | D Pharm and | Pharm D
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OCTOBER - 2024

Particulars

[EEN

Gandhi Jayanthi — Holiday

Program Committee meeting for D Pharm & Pharm D

Holiday

OO N[OOI |W(N

-

Ayudha Pooja - Holiday
International Day of the Girl Child
Vijayadashami — Holiday
Holiday

Valmiki Jayanthi - Holiday

Holiday

Pharmafest 2024
Pharmafest 2024

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each department
Holiday

Naraka Chathurdashi - Holiday
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NOVEMBER - 2024

Particulars

[EEN

Kannada Rajyotsava - Holiday

Bali Padyami - Holiday

Holiday

63" National Pharmacy Week Celebrations

World Cancer Awareness Day - OUTREACH PROGRAM

OO N[OOI W(N

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each department

World Immunization Day - OUTREACH PROGRAM
Holiday

Il Sessional Examinations for I, 111, V, VII Sem B Pharm and | Sem M Pharm

Il Sessional Examinations for I, 111, V, VII Sem B Pharm and | Sem M Pharm

Il Sessional Examinations for I, 111, V, VII Sem B Pharm and | Sem M Pharm

Holiday

Kanakadasa Jayanthi - Holiday

Il Sessional Examinations for I, 111, V, VII Sem B Pharm and | Sem M Pharm

Il Sessional Examinations for I, I1l, V Sem B Pharm

Valuation Day for VII Sem B Pharm and | Sem M Pharm

Il Sessional Examinations for I, I1l, V Sem B Pharm

Valuation Day for VII Sem B Pharm

Non-University Examination for | B Pharm

Valuation Day for I, 11, V Sem B Pharm

Non-University Examination for | B Pharm & Il Sem M Pharm

Valuation Day for I, 11, V Sem B Pharm

Holiday
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DECEMBER - 2024

Particulars

World AIDS Day - OUTREACH PROGRAM
Holiday

Commencement of University Examination for | Sem M Pharm

Commencement of University Examination for | to VII Sem B Pharm

Holiday

End of University Examination for | Sem M Pharm

End of University Examination for |, 111 & VII Sem

=
Sl Nojoisiwin

[EEN
N

End of University Examination for V Sem B Pharm
Commencement of University Practical Examination for | Sem M Pharm

[EEN
w

Commencement of University Practical Exams for I, 111, V & VII Sem B Pharm

Il Sessional Examinations for Pharm D (PB)

Holiday

Il Sessional Examinations for | & Il D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for | & 11 D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for | & 11 D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for | & 11 D Pharm, | toVV Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for | & Il D Pharm, | to V Pharm D

Valuation Day for | & 11 D Pharm, | to V Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for | & 11 D Pharm, | toVV Pharm D

Valuation Day for | & Il D Pharm, | to VV Pharm D

Holiday

Winter Vacation for Students & Staff

Christmas — Holiday

Holiday
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JANUARY 2025*

Day Particulars
WED | New Year - Holiday

THU
FRI
SAT
SUN | Holiday
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN | Holiday
MON
TUE | Makar Sankranti — Holiday
WED
THU

Commencement of classes for 11, 1V, VI & VIII Sem B Pharm, Il Sem M Pharm,
FRI | Pharm D and D Pharm after Winter Vacation

Parents teacher meeting for D Pharm & | to V Pharm D.

SAT
19 SUN | Holiday

20 MON | Academic Council Board (ACB) meeting for D Pharm & | to VV Pharm D
21 TUE
22 | WED
23 THU
24 FRI

25 SAT | Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each department
26 SUN | Republic Day - Holiday

27 | MON
28 TUE
29 | WED
30 THU | Program Committee meeting for D Pharm & Pharm D
31 FRI

* Note: The Public Holidays of 2025 are only tentative and subject to change depending on the
Government list of holidays 2025.
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FEBRUARY 2025

Particulars

World Wetland Day
Holiday

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each department
Holiday
Annual Sports Meet

Program Committee meeting for B Pharm & M Pharm

Holiday
Annual Photoshoot

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each department
Holiday

Mabha Shivaratri - Holiday
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MARCH 2025

Day Particulars
SAT
SUN | Holiday
MON
TUE
WED | College Annual Day Celebration
THU
FRI
SAT | Intenational Womens Day Celebration

SUN | Holiday

MON | Last date for submission of Dissertation — v Pharm D
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT | Il Sessional Examinations for IV Pharm D (PB)

SUN | Holiday

MON Il Ses_sional Exar_ningtions for 1 & Il D Pharm, | toV Pharm D
| Sessional Examinations for Il Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
Il Sessional Examinations for | & Il D Pharm, | to V Pharm D
| Sessional Examinations for Il Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
Il Sessional Examinations for | & Il D Pharm, | to V Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for II Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
I11 Sessional Examinations for | & Il D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for Il Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
Il Sessional Examinations for | & Il D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D
FRI I Sessional Examinations for 11 Sem to VI Sem B Pharm
Valuation Day for | & I D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D

I11 Sessional Examinations for | & Il D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D

Il Sessional Examinations for II Sem to VI Sem B Pharm

Valuation Day for | & Il D Pharm, | to IV Pharm D
World Water & Sanitation Day

Holiday

Valuation Day for Il Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm

Valuation Day for 1l Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm

Academic Council Board (ACB) meeting for 11 Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm

TUE

WED

THU

Parents teacher meeting for 1l Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each Departments
Ugadi - Holiday

Ramzan — Holiday
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APRIL 2025

Particulars
Commencement of University Examination for | & I1 D Pharm, | to VV Pharm D

Mabhavir Jayanthi - Holiday

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each Department
Holiday

Ambedkar Jayanthi - Holiday

End of University Examination for | & Il D Pharm, | to VV Pharm D

Good Friday - Holiday

Holiday

Commencement of University Practical Examination for | & 11 D Pharm, | to V
Pharm D

World Earth Day

World Book Day

Guest lecture by SME/Industrial experts from each Department
Holiday

Last date for submission of Dissertation - IV Sem M Pharm
Basava Jayanthi - Holiday
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MAY 2025

Particulars

May Day - Holiday
Commencement of vacation for D Pharm and Pharm D Students

Holiday

Last date for submission of Project work - VIII Sem B Pharm
Holiday
Dissertation Viva voce - IV Sem M Pharm

Dissertation Viva voce - VIII Sem B Pharm

Holiday

Il Sessional Examinations for 11 Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
Il Sessional Examinations for 11 Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
Il Sessional Examinations for 11 Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
Il Sessional Examinations for 11 Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm
Il Sessional Examinations for 11 Sem to VI Sem B Pharm

Valuation Day for Il Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm

Il Sessional Examinations for II Sem to VI Sem B Pharm

Valuation Day for 1l Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm

Holiday

Valuation Day for 1l Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm
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JUNE 2025*

Day

Particulars

SUN

Holiday

MON

Commencement of classes for Il D Pharm and Il to V Pharm D (Academic Year
2025-26)

Commencement of University Examination for Il Sem to VIII Sem B Pharm and Il
Sem M Pharm

TUE

WED

THU

World Environment Day

FRI

SAT

Bakrid - Holiday

SUN

Holiday

MON

End of University Examination for VIII Sem B Pharm and Il Sem M Pharm

TUE

WED

THU

Commencement of University Practical Examination for II Sem M Pharm

FRI

SAT

End of University Examination for Il to VI Sem B Pharm

SUN

Holiday

MON

Commencement of Summer Vacation for | M Pharm

TUE

WED

Commencement of University Practical Examination for Il to VI Sem B Pharm

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

Holiday

MON

TUE

Commencement of Summer Vacation for 1l to VI Sem B Pharm

WED

THU

International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking

FRI

SAT

SUN

Holiday

MON

*Note: This will be overlapping in the AY 2024-25
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JULY 2025*

Day

Particulars

TUE

Graduation Day 2025

Commencement of Internship for VI Pharm D (Academic Year 2025-26)

Commencement of classes for I11 Sem M Pharm

Doctor’s Day Program at JSS Hospital, Mysuru

WED

THU

Guru Purnima — Special pooja at Auditorium

FRI

SAT

SUN

Muharam — Holiday

MON

Commencement of classes for |11 Sem to VIl Sem B Pharm (Academic Year 2025-26)

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

World Paper bag Day — NSS Awareness Program

SUN

Holiday

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

Holiday

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

Holiday

MON

TUE

WED

THU

*Note: This will be overlapping in the AY 2024-25
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TENTATIVE SESSIONAL EXAM CALENDAR FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

Name of the
class

SESSIONALS

Start date

End date

Start date

End date

Start date

End date

| Pharm D

17/09/2024

23/09/2024

16/12/2024

21/12/2024

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

Il Pharm D

09/09/2024

14/09/2024

16/12/2024

21/12/2024

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

1l Pharm D

09/09/2024

14/09/2024

16/12/2024

21/12/2024

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

IV Pharm D

06/09/2024

14/09/2024

14/12/2024

21/12/2024

15/03/2025

22/03/2025

V Pharm D

12/09/2024

14/09/2024

19/12/2024

21/12/2024

17/03/2025

19/03/2025

| D Pharm

17/09/2024

23/09/2024

16/12/2024

21/12/2024

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

Il D Pharm

09/09/2024

14/09/2024

16/12/2024

21/12/2024

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

I B Pharm
(I Semester)

09/09/2024

14/09/2024

14/11/2024

21/11/2024

I B Pharm
(111 Semester)

09/09/2024

14/09/2024

14/11/2024

21/11/2024

I B Pharm
(V Semester)

09/09/2024

14/09/2024

14/11/2024

21/11/2024

I B Pharm
(V11 Semester)

09/09/2024

12/09/2024

14/11/2024

19/11/2024

I M Pharm
(1 Semester)

09/09/2024

12/09/2024

14/11/2024

19/11/2024

I B Pharm
(11 Semester)

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

19/05/2025

24/05/2025

| B Pharm
(IV Semester)

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

19/05/2025

24/05/2025

I B Pharm
(VI Semester)

17/03/2025

22/03/2025

19/05/2025

24/05/2025

| B Pharm
(V11 Semester)

17/03/2025

20/03/2025

19/05/2025

22/05/2025

I M Pharm
(11 Semester)

17/03/2025

20/03/2025

19/05/2025

22/05/2025




